



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID OPENING REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.17536 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING & FIXING OF M.S SPLIT COLLAR STEPPED COLLAR AND INSPECTION TEE REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA BLANCING MAIN AT GUGGER NALA ASHRAF ENGINEERING NEAR PIALA HOTEL F.B AREA.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A.
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A.
10	Financial Bid Opening Date	25/10/2013
11	Bid Opening Report	

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS
1	M/s. Faryad Construction Co.	Rs. 970,166/-	1st Lowest	P.O # 1154485 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.19,500/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br
2	M/s. A.Khan Associates	Rs. 993,530/-	2nd Lowest	P.O # 1155561 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.20,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi
3	M/s. M.D.S Enterprises	Rs. 999,243/-	3rd Lowest	P.O # 1154483 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.21,000/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br

M/s. Faryad Construction Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder

(Aamir Aleem)  
Accounts Officer (WTM)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Anwar Seead)  
Chief Engineer (WTM)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattai)  
Chief Engineer (IPD),  
(Convener)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.17536 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING & FIXING OF M.S SPLIT COLLAR STEPPED COLLAR AND INSPECTION TEE REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA BLANCING MAIN AT GUGGER NALA ASHRAF ENGINEERING NEAR PIALA HOTAL F.B AREA.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	25/10/2013

### 12 Bid Evaluation Report

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Faryad Construction Co.	Rs. 970,167/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0064% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1154485 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.19,500/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br
2	M/s. A.Khan Associates	Rs. 993,531/-	2nd Lowest	@ 2.4016% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1155561 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.20,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi
3	M/s. M.D.S Enterprises	Rs. 999,244/-	3rd Lowest	@ 2.9904% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1154483 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.21,000/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Faryad Construction Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Aamir Aleem)  
Accounts Officer (WTM)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Anwar Saeed)  
Chief Engineer (WTM)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti)  
Chief Engineer (IPD),  
id (Convener)

**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

**NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF M.S SPLIT COLLAR STEPPED COLLAR AND INSPECTION TEE REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA BLANCING**

**MAIN AT GUGGER NALA ASHRAF ENGINEERING NEAR PALA HOTEL F.B AREA.**

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			Mrs. Faryad Construction Co.		M/s. A.Khan Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Full hire charges of Chain type Excavator Excavator wheel type	72 Hour 64 Hour	1,200.00 800.00	P/Hours P/Hours	86,400.00 51,200.00	1190 850	85,680.00 54,400.00	1,200.00 875.00	86,400.00 55,000.00	1225 880	88,200.00 56,320.00
2	Rent of Trailer for loading and un-loading chain excavator i/c wages of driver, helper, fuel and all other expenses complete.	2 Trip	4,000.00	P/Trip	8,000.00	4000	8,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4300	8,600.00
3	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of wages of driver and assistant fuel electric energy plants etc at lower depth with suction and delivering pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion.	123 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	184,500.00	1500	184,500.00	1,600.00	196,800.00	1700	209,100.00
4	Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP pumping out water from 10'-0" deep up to 15'-0" deep	36 Day	2,000.00	P/Day	72,000.00	1950	70,200.00	2,000.00	72,000.00	2100	75,600.00
5	Providing and Fixing M.S split collar Tee on P/ROCC pipe of different sizes having with as mentioned each item to suit the size of connection fabricated with 3/8" I inch thick MS plate excluding the cost of Neck it includes the cost of 3/4 inch thick MS square bars on both ends. 4 Nos. 3/4" inch thick MS flanges with total weight as mentioned sga in st each 1 item it also includes the cost of Nut and Bolts, rubber packing, labour and sealing material and all the tool and plants. Netweight - 636.97 Kg	1 Nos	89,271.00	Each	89,271.00	89250	89,250.00	89,500.00	89,500.00	90000	90,000.00
6	P/F M.S Flanges made of M.S plate having a thickness and total weight holes facing welding nuts bolts rubber packing white lead filler cartage etc	1 Nos	9,828.00	Each	9,828.00	9800	9,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10500	10,500.00
7	P/F M.S Blank Flange 24" dia fabricated with 3/4" thick made by M.S plate having a thickness and total weight (as per RA) 24" dia.	1 Nos	10,893.00	Each	10,893.00	10890	10,890.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11300	11,300.00

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF M.S SPLIT COLLAR STEPPED COLLAR AND INSPECTION TEE REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA BLANCING  
 MAIN AT GUGGER NALA ASHRAF ENGINEERING NEAR PIALA HOTEL F.B AREA.

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Fayad Construction Co.		M/s. A. Khan Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S plate neck to existing M.S pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item 24" dia weighing 76.361 Kg	1 Nos	12,661.00	Each	12,661.00	12650	12,650.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	13000	13,000.00
9	Providing and fixing M.S Split collar on PRCC pipe line 18" wide fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S Plate 1 W wide thick Ring at center, %" thick M.S Square Bar on both ends with a total weight as mentioned includes the cost of 4 Nos. %" thick M.S Flanges, nuts, Bolts, rubber packing, labours and sealing material etc complete. 48" dia Net weight 206.60 Kg	1 Nos	39,175.00	Each	39,175.00	39000	39,000.00	39,500.00	39,500.00	40000	40,000.00
10	Providing and fixing M.S Split Stepped collar on PRCC pipe line 18" wide fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S Plate %" thick M.S Square Bar on both ends, includes the cost of 4 Nos. 31/4" thick M.S Flanges, nuts, Bolts, rubber packing, labours and sealing material etc complete. 48" dia, Net weight 242.03 Kg	1 Nos	44,704.00	Each	44,704.00	44700	44,700.00	44,800.00	44,800.00	45000	45,000.00
11	Making internal vatta i/c the cost of sealing material, labor, filter and dewatering as directed etc. 48" dia	23 Nos	7,815.00	Each	179,745.00	7810	179,630.00	7,850.00	180,550.00	7000	161,000.00
12	Providing gunny bags full of sand mouth stitched of 1.25 Cft capacity i/c stacking as directed For Chamber 8' x 8' x 12' depth	600 Bag	69.85	P/Bags	41,910.00	70	42,000.00	75.00	45,000.00	80	48,000.00
13	a) Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement solid block masonry set in 1:6 cement sand mortar m plinth and in foundation i/c raking out joints and foundation i/c raking out joints and curing etc. b) Cement concrete block or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge 1:4:8 c) Cement Plaster 1:6 (11/2" thick) 12" height. d) P/L 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) i/c surface etc.	543 Cft 50 CR 895.84 Sft	14,268.53 9,416.28 2,206.60	% Cft % CR % Sft	77,478.12 4,708.14 19,767.61	14250 9415 2200	77,377.50 4,707.50 19,708.48	14,300.00 9,450.00 2,250.00	77,649.00 4,725.00 20,156.40	14400 9500 2300	78,192.00 4,750.00 20,604.32
		87.04 Sft	3,275.50	% Sft	2,861.00	3270	2,846.21	3,300.00	2,872.32	3400	2,959.36

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF M.S SPLIT COLLAR STEPPED COLLAR AND INSPECTION TEE REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA BLANCING  
 MAIN AT GUGGER NALA ASHRAF ENGINEERING NEAR PIALA HOTEL F.B AREA

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Farjad Construction Co.		M/s. A.Khan Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	e) Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labor and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labors for bending and binding which will be paid separately etc.	41.52	Cft	P/Cft	13,992.24	330	13,701.90	340.00	14,116.80	350	14,532.00
	f) Fabricated of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, binding, laying in position, making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also its removal of trust from bars) (using tor bars)	1.86	Cwt	P/Cwt	9,303.16	5000	9,300.00	5,050.00	9,393.00	5100	9,486.00
	(using steel foot rest)	0.32	Cwt	P/Cwt	1,542.46	4800	1,536.00	4,900.00	1,568.00	5000	1,600.00
	B) C.I Covers (thined) with frame 24" x 24" (65 Kg)	1	Nos	Each	10,300.00	10290	10,290.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	10500	10,500.00
	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost				970,229.72		970,167.29		993,530.52		999,243.68
	Say				970,230		970,167		993,531		999,244

(Aamir Ajeem)  
 Accounts Officer (WTM)  
 Member/Secretary

(Anwar Saeed)  
 Chief Engineer (WTM)  
 Member

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
 Additional Director/ Internal  
 Audit - KMC Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattil)  
 Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
 Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
 Member